

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19121/2011

STATE OF U.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEEL KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, dv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, call after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.19
17:40:40 IST
Reason: