

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 19.02.2016
COURT NO. : 6
ITEM NO. : 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19121 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. TR. PRINL. SEC. & ANR.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUNEEL KUMAR PANDEY

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2013 with an office report dated 31.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass following Order:

“List the matter after the ensuing Diwali Holidays on a non miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate and she has filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Both affidavits stand included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR